### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Naotoshi TODA	12/13/2010		
Shinji HIGASHIYAMA	12/13/2010		

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING JIM CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	10-18, 2-chome, Higashi-kanda			
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29381734		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: hstone@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036777.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Gerk.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025562 FRAME: 0931

		(1)	Naotoshi TO		SUMEN 1	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	` '		01104444					
<b>(</b> )	Name(s) of Inventor(s)				<u> </u>				
	or invertion(s)			-					
		(4)		·					
			In considerate each of the set over to	tion of the sum of undersigned, the	one dollar (\$1. undersigned ag	.00) and oth gree(s) to as	er good ar sign, and	id valuable o hereby does	onsiderations paid to assign, transfer and
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KING JIN	A CO., LTD.					
(10)	ZELITO VELITO CON ELECT								
			(hereinafter of Armerica as of and all provingissue applie	designated as the defined in 35 U.S.( visional, non-prov	Assignee) the C. §100, in the isional, divisional, Letters Patent,	entire right Invention, at nal. continu	t, title and nd in all ap lation. con	Interest for topications for the strategy in t	the United States or patent including any eart, substitute, and ation certificates that
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Info	rmation Te	minal De	vice		·	
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign								<del></del>
	Application Number	•	(Attorney D	•	s (have) exec	ited an enr	dication fo	r netent in ti	he United States of
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	America						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications file	` .	U.S. applicatio	on Serial Number					
1) 2) 3) 4) 5)	The undersigned agreissue applications with such application The undersigned agrany application or excoperate with the A. The undersigned agreexamination a granthe undersigned he United States resultithat he has (they have the processor of the undersigned here.)	for the sand see(s) continues signed (s) full signed	a invention, an l patents as the to execute all atlon or divisk se in every wa to execute all international ( ) to perform al valid United sa authorize(s) arm said applic il right to conve	nd any patent(s) issee Assignees may of papers necessary on thereof, or any ay possible in obtail papers and docur Convention for Profil affirmative acts: States patent to the not request(s) the action(s) to the salesy the entire interes	suing thereon, a deem necessar in connection of patent or reise ning evidence a nents and performance tection of Industrial via Assignee. Commissioner d Assignee, as	and also to e y. with any inte sue applicati and going fo orm any act strial Propert necessary t of Patents Assignee o	rference woon based to rward with which may by or similar oobtain, no issue ar of the entire	parate assigns hich may be of thereon, for the such interfere be necessar r agreements naintain or co ny and all Le e interest, and	ments in connection declared concerning he invention, and to ence. y in connection with . onfirm by reissue or tters Patents of the
3)	not execute, any agn The undersigned he Identification that ma Office for recordation	reby y be	grant(s) the necessary or	firm of Banner &	Witcoff, LTD. to comply with	the power	to insert of the Unite	on this assignd States Pat	nment any further ent and Trademark
	in witness whereof, e	Xecu	ted by the un	dersigned on the	date(s) oppos	ite the und	ersigned r	ıame(s).	
Date	December	13,	, 2010 N	lame of inventor	Naotoshi T	ODA	直	利	(SEAL)
Date	December	13,	<u>, 201</u> 0 N	lame of inventor	Shinji Higa	SHIYAMA	1	2	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 025562 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 12/23/2010**